




WESSEX SPRINT – MONDAY 3rd MAY 2004 

PROVISIONAL RESULTS 

The times recorded by competitors for the 2002 Modified South Eastern Course are given 

below.  Class awards have been made in accordance with the ASR’s as follows:- 

1st in each class with at least 3 starters 

2nd in each class with at least 5 starters 

3rd in each class with at least 8 starters 

4th in each class with at least 12 starters 

The MG Car Club, Bristol Pegasus Motor Club and Bristol Motor Club trust that you 

enjoyed the WESSEX SPRINT and hope to see you again. 

Secretary of the meeting: Dick Craddy. Tel 01454 414842 

Entries and Results Secretary: Carole Morgan 

14 Conygar Close, Clevedon, North Somerset Tel 01275 790855 

_______________________________________________________________________

A W A R D  W I N N E R S  

NOTE: Records are for WESSEX SPRINT only.   

Absolute Best Time of Day:       Seconds

THE WESSEX TROPHY: Class E4 – No 7 Dave Cutcliffe  67.18  

MGCC by Class Index: Class A2 - No 47 Russell Morgan   (The Nuffield Trophy)

BPMC by Class Index: Class E4 – No 7 Dave Cutcliffe  (The Frith Vickers Trophy) 

BMC by Class Index: Class A1 – No 21 Bruce Graham     (The Avon Trophy) 

S U M M A R Y

Class A1: Series Production Road Cars up to 1400cc   Record = 84.81 

1. No 21  Bruce Graham  Suzuki Swift GTi  91.95 

2. No 26  Adrian Jones  Peugeot 205 XS  93.73 

3. No 24  Martin Baker  Seat Lion TDi  94.32 

4 No 733 Martin Emsley  Citroen AX   98.59 

Class A2: Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc Record=83.88 

1. No 755 Mark Roberts  Honda CRX   86.79 

2. No 46  Julian West   Lotus Elise   86.86 

3. No 47  Russell Morgan  MG Midget   87.27 

4. No 55  Jonathan Milne  Honda CRX   90.24 

Class A3: Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc  Record = 83.29 

1. No 70  Toby Harris   Ford Puma   88.60 

2. No 72  Jeff Bruce-Southern Mini Cooper S Works 94.71 

Class A4: Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc   Record = 80.34 

1. No 81  Pete Goodman  Subaru Impreza  85.06 

2. No 80  Ian Cameron  Subara Impreza  85.31 

3. No 84  Brendon Jones  Ford Escort   85.39 

4. No 86  Kevin Jones   Noble M12 GT OE 86.58    

Class B1: Limited Production Road Cars.  Car engines <1400cc & M/C engines < 875cc 

          No Previous Record 

1. No 101 Lawrence Bath  Dutton Phaeton  87.92 Class Record 

Class B2: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines 1400-1800cc & M/C engines 875-1125cc 
Record = 82.14 

1. No 164 Tony Thorp   Caterham 7   85.19 

2. No 163 Peter Williams  Caterham 7   88.04 

Class B3: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines > 1800cc & M/C engines > 1125cc 
Record = 82.52 

1. No 124 Tony Michael  Westfield SE  79.17 Class Record 

2. No 824 Tom Richardson  Westfield SE  81.13 

3. No 123 Martin Perry  Westfield SEi  81.55  

Class C1: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc Record = 80.93 

1. No 134 Andrew Till   Clan Crusader  84.15 

2. No 132 Pete Crudgington  Mini Marcos Mk 1V 87.24 

Class C2: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc
Record = 83.45

1. No 140 Iain McDougal-Bell MG ZR   89.93 

2. No 142 Nick Wood   Alfa Sud Ti   91.93  

Class C3: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc 

           New Class 

1. No 150 Paul Perkin   Peugeot 205   82.91 Class Record 

2. No 154 Derek Wheaten  Ford Escort RS2000 85.49   

3. No 151  Mark Skeats   Ford Escord Mk 1  87.52    



Class C4: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 2600cc Record=74.56 

1. No 161 John Dignan   MGB GT V8  86.86  

Class C6: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines 1400-1800cc & M/C engines 875-1125cc 
      New Class 

 No 865 Oliver Bull   Caterham R400  77.96 Class Record 

NO AWARD 

Class C7: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines > 1800cc & M/C engines > 1125cc 
          New Class 

 No 168 Mike Rudge   Westfield SEi  77.80 Class Record 

NO AWARD 

Class D1: Sports Libra Cars up to 1400cc     New Class 

 No 169 Brian Cotterell  GRM Mk 2   85.03 Class Record 

NO AWARD  

Class D2: Sports Libra Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc   New Class 

 No 170 Kevin Frost   Austin Mini   98.90 Class Record 

NO AWARD 

Class D3: Sports Libra Cars over 1800cc      New Class 

 No 173 Martin Baker  Morris Minor 1000 81.96 Class Record 

NO AWARD  

Class E1: Racing Cars Up to 600cc      No Previous Record 

 No 174 Peter Tudor   Force 11   85.09 Class Record 

NO AWARD         

Class E2: Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc    Record = 72.16 

1. No 176 Jane Farthing  Force    75.47 

2. No 179 Chris Perry   OMS SF 1B   76.25 

Class E3: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc    Record = 73.14 

1. No 185 Scott Pillinger  Royale RP 26/27  73.45 

2. No 885 Dave Pillinger  Royale RP 26/27  74.80 

3. No 183 David Mosley  OMS 2000M  75.20 

Class E4: Racing Cars over 1600cc      Record = 65.77 

 No  7  Dave Cutcliffe  Van Diemen DC93M 67.18 = A.B.T.D

1. No 189 Kevin Lealan  Vauxhall Lotus  73.98 

2. No 190 Bob Adams   Royale RP 30  78.94 

MG CAR CLUB AWARDS 

Best Class A1  Midget:  1 No 34  Paul Heyting 

     2= No 30  Steve Williams 

      No 31  Mark Walker  

Best  4-Cylinder MGB:  1. No 66  Mike Cole 

Thanks to Luffield Cars for sponsoring the 

“LUFFIELD CARS MGCC Speed Championship” 

******************



WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 3RD MAY 2004 - DETAILED RESULTS
Timed Run 1 Timed Run 2

64ft Split Finish 64ft Split Finish

Class A1: Series Production Road Cars up to 1400cc

21 Bruce Graham Suzuki Swift GTi BMC ASWMC 3.97 45.66 100.33 2.98 41.84 91.95 1

26 Adrian Jones Peugeot 205 XS BMC 3.81 46.26 102.69 3.02 43.40 93.73 2

24 Martin Baker Seat Leon TDi BPMC 3.42 44.88 100.19 3.03 42.88 94.32 3

733 Martin Emsley Citroen AX BPMC 3.03 45.58 98.59 4

34 Paul Heyting MG Midget MGCC 3.90 50.68 109.63 2.86 44.84 99.72 5

30 Steve Williams MG Midget MGCC 3.77 48.60 105.85 3.03 45.89 100.15 6

31 Mark Walker MG Midget MGCC 3.58 49.03 109.19 3.00 46.02 100.15 6

29 Roy Clarke MG Midget MGCC 3.74 50.53 111.42 2.97 45.88 101.17 8

35 Duncan Weaver MG Midget MGCC 4.19 49.68 109.21 2.87 46.33 101.82 9

730 Clive Williams MG Midget MGCC 3.95 50.64 110.53 2.85 45.05 103.22 10

27 John Taylor MG 1300 Saloon MGCC 4.13 51.60 110.95 2.97 48.05 106.16 11

732 Lee Chamberlain MG Midget MGCC 3.33 52.21 114.35 3.44 50.29 113.09 12

23 Craig Barrett Austin Mini BMC 4.21 55.30 120.43 3.15 52.15 113.22 13

22 Keith Sadler Austin Mini BPMC ASWMC 4.41 57.34 125.27 3.14 52.40 114.29 14

731 Rachel Walker MG Midget MGCC 3.88 53.18 119.04 3.78 52.25 116.56 15

32 Derek Chamberlain MG Midget MGCC 3.99 58.89 131.44 3.16 52.66 119.51 16

20 John Neighbour MG NA MGCC 4.40 74.58 164.70 4.01 69.92 155.53 17

33 Andrew Moss Citroen AX BPMC

25 Barrie Dare Mini Marcos Jem BMC CANCELLED

28 Stephen Holford MG Midget MGCC CANCELLED

Class  A2: Series Production Road Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

755 Mark Roberts Honda CRX BPMC 3.65 43.35 93.43 2.81 39.98 86.79 1

46 Julian West Lotus Elise ASWMC 3.11 41.32 93.95 2.68 38.34 86.86 2

47 Russell Morgan MG Midget MGCC 3.44 42.85 97.52 2.68 38.71 87.27 3

55 Jonathan Milne Honda CRX BPMC 3.27 44.15 112.75 2.67 40.38 90.24 4

42 Paul Rowbottom Peugeot 106 Gti BPMC ASWMC 3.79 44.89 97.25 3.11 41.38 90.85 5

54 Paul Bird Renault 19 16v BPMC ASWMC 3.74 45.45 98.87 2.90 42.17 92.51 6

757 Dave Sulley VW Golf Gti BPMC ASWMC 4.17 46.09 98.96 2.97 42.81 92.81 7

57 Ray Brownrigg VW Golf Gti BPMC ASWMC 3.95 46.76 99.64 2.83 43.38 93.40 8

45 Rob Clarke Lotus Elise Sport 160 BMC 3.74 44.75 100.10 2.55 45.03 94.02 9

53 Tamsin Fisher MG Midget MGCC 3.44 46.75 104.26 2.81 42.21 94.35 10

753 James Hebditch MG Midget MGCC 4.09 48.76 104.81 3.48 42.98 94.55 11

58 Simon Mayo Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud BMC 3.61 44.16 95.73 2.87 Fail 12

754 Paul Draper Renault 19 16v BPMC ASWMC 3.35 45.62 101.08 3.03 43.08 96.27 13

44 Scott Hughes VW Golf MK1 BPMC 3.38 48.87 106.91 3.01 45.36 98.12 14

43 Lisa Selby Ford Racing Puma EMCOS ASWMC 3.63 48.12 109.78 2.98 43.60 98.64 15

758 David Potts Alfa Romeo Alfa Sud BMC 3.55 47.46 106.55 3.09 44.16 100.81 16

48 Mike Heath MG Maestro MGCC 4.62 50.97 109.51 3.47 47.13 103.27 17

50 Philip Methuen MGB Roadster MGCC 4.2 53.59 112.92 3.26 49.33 106.93 18

41 John Swettenham Lotus Europa Twin-cam BPMC 4.35 52.53 116.98 2.63 47.90 108.12 19

40 Ian Stainburn Volvo 122S MAC ASWMC 3.34 52.67 113.24 3.04 50.44 108.85 20

52 Peter Hall MG Midget MGCC 3.78 53.69 117.00 3.08 49.89 109.85 21

49 Brian Goodban MGB Roadster MGCC 4.04 55.83 118.42 3.24 51.63 110.47 22

51 Tom Hatfield MGA MGCC 3.98 55.55 122.66 3.20 50.18 112.10 23

59 Richard Batt Volvo Amazon Bath ASWMC 4.38 55.01 118.64 3.41 51.63 118.00 24

56 John Rosevear Honda CRX W'bridge ASWMC Did Not Start

756 Flora Rosevear Honda CRX W'bridge ASWMC Did Not Start

60 Tris Day Peugeot 205 Gti W'bridge Did Not Start

Class  A3: Series Production Road Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

70 Toby Harris Ford Puma EMCOS ASWMC 3.48 43.40 94.72 3.00 40.58 88.60 1

72 Jeff Bruce-Southern Mini Cooper S Works BPMC ASWMC 3.97 45.96 99.93 3.07 41.97 94.71 2

178 Trevor Hartland Renault Clio 172 BPMC ASWMC 3.43 44.29 100.50 3.02 43.17 95.86 3

66 Mike Cole MGB GT MGCC 3.82 51.72 115.24 3.07 45.56 100.93 4

67 David Butler MGB GT MGCC 4.82 47.75 106.21 2.92 44.38 101.01 5

71 Tom Ibrahim Toyota MR2 BPMC 3.70 50.89 110.81 2.80 47.03 101.91 6

69 Richard Withers MGB GT MGCC 3.46 51.66 114.50 2.93 48.13 106.17 7

68 Tim Highman MGB GT MGCC CANCELLED

PosNo Driver  Car Club Champ

Retired

Retired



WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 3RD MAY 2004 - DETAILED RESULTS
Timed Run 1 Timed Run 2

64ft Split Finish 64ft Split Finish
PosNo Driver  Car Club Champ

Class A4: Series Production Road Cars over 2600cc

81 Pete Goodman Subaru Impreza BPMC ASWMC 3.07 40.71 91.40 2.47 37.54 85.06 1

80 Ian Cameron Subaru Impreza W'bridge ASWMC 3.02 41.25 91.72 2.30 38.76 85.31 2

84 Brendon Jones Ford Escort BMC ASWMC 3.86 41.99 90.74 2.98 37.86 85.39 3

86 Kevin Jones Noble M12 GTO3 ASWMC 4.01 45.77 101.89 2.57 38.83 86.58 4

82 Matt Nichols Subaru Impreza BMC ASWMC 2.88 42.65 93.74 2.66 40.03 87.03 5

83 John Corfield Ford Sapphire Cosworth BPMC 4.16 45.10 99.97 3.10 39.04 87.38 6

91 M Bennett Nissan GTiR BPMC 2.64 41.27 92.02 2.25 40.15 88.75 7

93 Dave Greenslade Mitsubishi Lancer BMC 2.83 41.34 94.67 2.75 40.65 90.71 8

96 Chris Cooper MGC GT MGCC 3.93 44.87 98.03 2.78 40.18 90.74 9

92 Paul Hemmings TVR Griffith 500 BMC 3.20 45.87 102.92 2.97 40.59 92.99 10

796 Terry Pigott MGC GT MGCC 4.07 49.67 119.00 2.85 42.28 95.57 11

89 Andrew Sumner Volvo 740 Turbo ASWMC 3.69 47.07 102.78 3.00 44.43 97.29 12

95 Bruce Morgan MGB GT V8 MGCC 3.99 48.17 106.65 3.10 44.27 98.39 13

85 Reg Palmer Maserati Bi-Turbo Coupe BPMC 4.16 51.47 109.48 3.12 46.69 101.39 14

87 G Gambling Audi Quattro BPMC ASWMC Did Not Start

88 David Poplar Reliant Scimitar GTE 5a BPMC CANCELLED

90 Dominic Castle Renault 21 ASWMC CANCELLED

94 Keith Morrison MGB Roadster MGCC CANCELLED

97 Jason Clarke Mitsubishi Evo 6 BMC CANCELLED

Class B1: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines up to 1400 & M/C engines up to 875cc 

101 Lawrence Bath Dutton Phaeton BMC ASWMC 3.87 43.61 94.25 2.62 39.58 87.92 1

102 Jamie Pickford Westfield SE BMC 3.47 46.24 101.17 3.02 40.76 90.86 2

100 Grahame Harden Clan Crusader Newquay ASWMC 3.53 47.75 103.72 2.54 43.04 94.11 3

103 John Marshall Lotus Mk 6 BPMC 3.84 58.78 127.64 3.09 51.73 113.81 4

Class B2: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines over 875cc up to 1125cc

164 Tony Thorp Caterham 7 BPMC 3.77 42.38 91.30 3.00 37.59 85.19 1

112 Simon Tidmus Caterham 7 BPMC 3.55 42.99 95.95 2.78 38.55 88.04 2

163 Peter Williams Caterham 7 BPMC 3.96 45.41 100.74 2.64 39.00 88.04 2

111 Nick Green Caterham 7 BMC ASWMC 3.50 44.68 96.84 2.80 40.33 89.34 4

110 Mark Osland Fisher Fury BMC ASWMC 3.82 46.77 100.49 32.80 40.36 90.00 5

813 Julian Rainbow Westfield SEi BMC 3.72 44.92 99.24 2.78 41.23 91.84 6

113 Nick Rainbow Westfield SEi BMC 3.39 44.81 98.15 2.68 41.31 92.88 7

114 Mike Lane Lotus Exige BMC CANCELLED

115 Andrew Waterworth Sylva Striker W'bridge ASWMC CANCELLED

Class B3: Limited Production Road Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc 

124 Tony Michael Westfield SE BMC ASWMC 3.00 39.15 85.51 2.66 35.50 79.17 1

824 Tom Richardson Westfield SE BMC ASWMC 2.64 38.77 83.43 2.77 36.98 81.13 2

123 Martin Perry Westfield SEi BMC ASWMC 3.64 40.38 105.83 2.92 36.80 81.55 3

120 Richard Gambling Caterham Seven BPMC ASWMC 3.57 42.39 90.51 2.54 37.53 82.88 4

122 John Mearns Westfield SEi BPMC ASWMC 3.48 45.75 95.12 2.65 37.25 83.63 5

825 Ian Parr Sylva Mojo Newquay ASWMC 3.50 43.42 94.67 2.49 37.69 85.82 6

125 Mike Parr Sylva Mojo Newquay ASWMC 2.84 41.97 96.22 2.60 40.35 91.58 7

121 Mike Williams Westfield SEi W BARC ASWMC 3.48 44.47 97.07 2.75 41.60 92.33 8

127 Gordon Hick Procomp L.A.Gold Hagley 3.45 46.66 103.95 2.56 40.44 92.87 9

126 Allen Harris CC Cyclone BMC ASWMC CANCELLED

826 Graham Wild CC Cyclone BMC CANCELLED

Class C1: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars up to 1400cc

134 Andrew Till Clan Crusader MGCC ASWMC 2.56 39.08 86.61 2.65 38.26 84.15 1

132 Pete Crudgington Mini Marcos Mk 1V BPMC ASWMC 3.76 41.57 113.13 2.92 38.23 87.24 2

133 John Hawley MG Midget MGCC 3.12 46.31 100.95 2.60 42.58 94.62 3

130 Alan Want Austin Mini BMC ASWMC 2.86 42.87 94.65 2.57 41.02 94.93 4

834 Norman Till Clan Crusader MGCC ASWMC 3.46 47.30 106.80 2.98 45.62 103.75 5

131 Duncan Mays Citroen AX GT Bath ASWMC 3.19 48.04 109.27 2.91 45.28 105.05 6

Class C2: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1400cc upto 1800cc

140 Iain McDougall-Bell MG ZR MGCC 3.09 41.59 90.73 2.99 41.09 89.93 1

142 Nick Wood Alfa Sud TI BPMC ASWMC 3.41 44.44 97.35 2.84 41.89 91.93 2

143 Richie Devall Davrian Mk8 BPMC ASWMC 2.73 44.01 94.43 2.61 42.57 92.54 3

141 Jeff Benstock Honda Civic BMC 3.15 45.95 101.60 2.93 43.41 97.06 4

842 Cherry Robinson Alfa Sud TI BPMC ASWMC 3.31 48.56 103.17 3.51 46.92 105.01 5

843 Pete Devall Davrian Mk8 BPMC ASWMC Did Not Start



WESSEX  SPRINT  MONDAY 3RD MAY 2004 - DETAILED RESULTS
Timed Run 1 Timed Run 2

64ft Split Finish 64ft Split Finish
PosNo Driver  Car Club Champ

Class C3: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 1800cc up to 2600cc

150 Paul Perkin Peugeot 205 BPMC ASWMC 2.71 37.73 84.26 2.50 37.02 82.91 1

154 Derek Wheaten Ford Escort RS2000 BMC ASWMC 2.80 40.41 91.23 2.64 38.60 85.49 2

151 Mark Skeats Ford Escort MK1 BARC ASWMC 2.86 40.44 88.84 2.69 39.37 87.52 3

854 Graham Rudge Ford Escort RS2000 BMC ASWMC 3.66 44.71 100.53 2.98 40.11 93.61 4

152 Gareth Bonner Ford Escort BMC 3.10 43.60 95.60 2.90 41.81 93.91 5

153 John Partridge Ford Escort Burnham ASWMC 3.36 44.90 98.61 2.82 72.03 131.42 6

65 Matt Dryell MG Metro MGCC 3.36 49.18 105.69 3.01 46.30 100.04 7

155 Peter Smith Triumph TR4A W'bridge 2.89 44.71 102.79 2.72 43.67 100.20 8

156 Michael Rich Peugeot 205 Gti W'bridge CANCELLED

Class C4: Modified Production Saloons and Sports Cars over 2600cc

161 John Dignan MGB GT V8 MGCC 2.97 40.36 90.09 3.00 38.90 86.86 1

98 Terry Pigott MGB V8 MGCC 2.79 43.06 94.01 2.69 40.18 89.60 2

798 Chris Cooper MGB V8 MGCC 3.53 45.28 96.71 2.79 41.22 90.80 3

160 Mike Atkinson Ford Sierra XR4i W'bridge ASWMC CANCELLED

162 Ken Dollen Datsun 240Z W'bridge Did Not Start

Class C6: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines over 1400cc up to 1800cc & M/C engines Over 875cc up to 1125cc

865 Oliver Bull Caterham R400 BPMC 3.46 39.38 83.46 2.70 35.02 77.96 1

165 Bob Bull Caterham R400 BPMC 2.62 40.80 91.76 2.47 39.47 88.15 2

166 John White Caterham 7 BARC CANCELLED

Class C7: Modified Production Kit Cars. Car engines over 1800cc & M/c engines over 1125cc

168 Mike Rudge Westfield SEi BMC ASWMC 2.79 35.25 77.80 2.56 33.58 88.69 1

167 Graham Ford Caterham Seven Chel'ham ASWMC 2.68 37.31 88.12 2.49 37.16 84.21 2

Class D1: Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

169 Brian Cotterell GRM Mk2 BMC ASWMC 2.78 41.17 89.03 2.59 38.32 85.03 1

Class D2: Sports Libre Cars over 1400cc up to 1800cc

170 Kevin Frost Austin Mini Torbay ASWMC 2.82 47.44 103.07 2.72 45.18 98.90 1

171 Rick Neale Davrian Dragon Evo EMCOS CANCELLED

Class D3: Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

173 Martin Baker Morris Minor 1000 W'bridge ASWMC 2.80 37.99 83.79 2.84 36.48 81.96 1

172 Phil Gale Darrian T9 W'bridge ASWMC CANCELLED

Class E1: Racing Cars up to 600cc

174 Peter Tudor Force 11 Newquay ASWMC 2.35 37.92 85.09 2.37 38.15 85.18 1

874 Tim Tudor Force 11 Newquay ASWMC 2.56 39.64 94.18 2.64 38.94 90.85 2

Class E2: Racing Cars over 600cc up to 1100cc

176 Jane Farthing Force Hagley ASWMC 2.52 35.55 78.69 2.40 33.80 75.47 1

179 Chris Perry OMS SF 1B BMC 2.73 36.93 81.16 2.41 34.31 76.25 2

880 Dean Robertson Dick Terrapin BMC ASWMC 2.48 35.59 78.78 2.42 33.91 77.20 3

177 Ross Browne Force 10 BPMC ASWMC 2.42 35.84 80.35 2.25 34.46 77.30 4

181 John Burton OMS SF1100 BARC ASWMC 2.30 35.20 80.20 2.19 34.24 79.04 5

180 Tony Streeting Dick Terrapin BMC 2.33 36.23 83.36 2.25 35.24 80.66 6

881 John Opie OMS SF1100 BARC ASWMC 2.40 37.83 89.48 2.33 35.70 84.13 7

182 Tony Brown OMS SC Burnham ASWMC CANCELLED

882 George Brown OMS SC Burnham ASWMC CANCELLED

Class E3: Racing Cars over 1100cc up to 1600cc

185 Scott Pillinger Royale RP26/27 BMC 2.16 33.63 74.92 2.11 32.60 73.45 1

885 Dave Pillinger Royale RP26/27 BMC 2.64 35.46 78.06 2.24 32.92 74.80 2

183 David Mosley OMS 2000M Torbay ASWMC 2.34 34.61 77.76 2.38 33.41 75.20 3

191 David Sims Magnum 2.43 33.67 77.30 2.49 33.06 75.30 4

891 Roy Sims Magnum 2.57 34.80 77.59 2.55 33.70 77.31 5

184 Jeremy Hawke Hawke DL 16 MGCC ASWMC 2.57 40.42 93.69 2.51 37.49 85.84 6

186 Cliff Shorter PRS RH02 BPMC ASWMC 2.60 42.24 97.16 2.52 41.21 95.60 7

886 Brenda Shorter PRS RH02 BPMC ASWMC 2.85 48.49 106.30 2.85 44.43 99.69 8

187 Calum Kemp Van Diemen RF85 BARC CANCELLED

887 Euan Kemp Van Diemen RF85 BARC CANCELLED

188 Hugh Kemp Van Diemen FVJ 16V BARC CANCELLED

Class E4: Racing Cars over 1600cc

7 Dave Cutcliffe Van Diemen DC93M BPMC ASWMC 2.38 31.18 72.38 2.25 30.18 67.18 1

189 Kevin Lealan Vauxhall Lotus BMC ASWMC 2.29 34.16 74.05 2.18 33.53 73.98 2

190 Bob Adams Royale RP30 Burnham ASWMC 2.55 36.09 82.34 2.75 35.11 78.94 3

192 John Johnson Reynard 883 BPMC 2.37 39.79 92.37 2.32 38.89 87.89 4

892 Alice Ashby Reynard 883 BPMC 2.86 46.90 117.54 2.95 39.90 95.59 5

890 Anne Adams Royale RP30 Burnham ASWMC 2.56 43.79 102.93 2.46 41.09 96.88 6


